Quality is our Drive.
BRAKING DEVICES
Catalogue
Electronic for drives
Table of contents
Page
Braking Devices with time or stillstand dependent braking
VB 230/400  6/25/30L (LP) 0,75  7,5kW 6 - 9

order number case version (L)
order number printed circuit-board version (LP)
Type designation
rated device current
Dimensions:
case version (L)
printed circuit-board verson (LP)
All dimensions in mm
Please observe supplementary sheet with dimensioning rules.
VB 230-6L
6A
2B000.23006
2B100.23006
VB 230-25L
25A
2B000.23025
2B100.23025
220/240V ±10%   50/60Hz
VB 230-30L
30A
2B000.23030
2B100.23030
VB 400-6L
6A
2B000.40006
2B100.40006
VB 400-25LP
25A
2B000.40025
2B100.40025
380/415V ±10%   50/60Hz
VB 400-30L
30A
2B000.40030
2B100.40030
Subject to change without noticen.
Technical data
mains voltage according to
DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
power draw of electronics
recommended for rated motor current up to
rated device current
max. braking frequency at braking time of 5s
braking voltage
max. cross-sectional area for connection
max. braking time
contact rating (control relay)
delay time for reduction of residual e.m.f.
weight / kg
ambient /storage temperature
2 2I t-value of power semiconductors in A s
8 BR 230-10 ... 600, BR 400-10 ... 600
VB 230-6L
0,3 ... 3A
6A
1/8s
310
VB 230-25L
2 ... 12,5A
25A
1/60s
1250
0 ... 110VDC
220/240V ±10%   50/60Hz
VB 230-30L
2 ... 15A
30A
1/90s
1350
3 VA
12s
3A/250VAC; 3A/30VDC

DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
Order number printed circuit-board version
Type designation
Rated device current
Dimensions:
All dimensions in mm
Please observe supplementary sheet with dimensioning rules!
VB 230-6LT
6A
2B200.23006
VB 230-25LT
25A
220/240V ±10%   50/60Hz
2B200.23025
VB 230-30LT
30A
2B200.23030
VB 400-6LT
6A
2B200.40006
VB 400-25LT
25A
380/415V ±10%   50/60Hz
2B200.40025
VB 400-30LT
30A
2B200.40030
Subject to change without noticen.
Technical data
mains voltage according to
DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
Power draw of electronics
Recommended for rated motor current up to
Rated device current upto a braking time of 20s
Rated device current upto a braking time of 30s
max. Braking frequency at a braking time of 5s
Braking voltage
max. Cross-sectional area for connection
max. Braking time
Contact rating (control relay)
Delay time for reduction of residual e.m.f.
Weight / kg
Ambient / Storage temperature
2 2I t-value of power semiconductors in A s
12 VersiBrake 230/400-6/25/30LT
VB 230-6LT
0,3 ... 3A
6A
6A
1/8s
310
VB 230-25LT
2 ... 12,5A
25A
17A
1/60s
1250
0 ... 110VDC
220/240V ±10%   50/60Hz
VB 230-30LT
2 ... 15A
30A
20A
1/90s
1350
3 VA
0 ... 30s (special device 0 … 60s available)
3A/250VAC; 3A/30VDC
Self-optimizing in the range between 0,2 ... 1,8s
22x 2,5mm  per terminal
0°C ... 45°C / -25°C ...75°C
0,6
VB 400-6LT

DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
Order number
Type designation  VB …
Rated device current
230V
400V
230V-UL
400V-UL
230-25
400-25
25A
21900.23025
21900.40025
29800.23025
29800.40025
VB 400 ...
VB 230 ... 220/240V ±10%
380/415V ±10%
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
Option „B“
200...575V ±10% 50/60Hz
Mounting
dimensions
VB ... -25
A B C
mm mm mm
100 73 120
Subject to change without noticen.
Technical data
Mains voltage according to
DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
Power draw of electronics
Recommended for rated motor current up to
Rated device current
c.d.f. at max. braking current
Braking voltage
max. Cross-sectional area
max. Braking time
Contact rting (control relay)
Delay time for reduction of residual e.m.f.
Weight / kg
Ambient- / Storage temperature
2 2I t-valuePower semiconductor in A s
16 VersiBrake 25A
VB 230-25
400-25
6 VA
12,5A
25A
8%
1250
0 ... 130VDC  220/240Vat
0 ... 220VDC  380/415Vat
15s (other times upon request)
6A/250VAC; 6A/30VDC
Self-optimizing in the range between (100 ... 2500ms)
22x 2,5mm  per terminal
0°C ... 45°C / -25°C ... 75°C
0,8
VB 230 ...
VB 400 ...
220/240V ±10%
380/415V ±10%
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
Option „B“
200..575V ±10% 50/60Hz
Connection Diagram:
17VersiBrake 25A
Subject to change without noticen.
18 VersiBrake 36A
Braking Devices

DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
Order number
Type designation VB ...
Rated device current
230V
400V
230V-UL
400V-UL
230-36
400-36
36A
21900.23036
21900.40036
29800.23036
29800.40036
VB 400 ...
VB 230 ... 220/240V ±10%
380/415V ±10%
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
Option „B“
200...575V ±10% 50/60Hz
Mounting
dimensions
VB ... -36
A B C
mm mm mm
100 73 120
Subject to change without noticen.
Technical data
Mains voltage according to
DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
Power draw of electronics
Recommended for rated motor current up to
Rated device current
c.d.f. at max. braking current
Braking voltage
max. Cross-sectional area
max. Braking time
Contact rating of output relay
Delay time for reduction of residual e.m.f.
Weight / kg
Ambient / Storage temperature
2 2I t-Value Power semiconductors in A s
20 VersiBrake 36A
VB 230-36
400-36
6 VA
17A
36A
5%
1050
0 ... 130VDC at 220/240V
0 ... 220VDC at 380/415V
15s (other times upon request)
6A/250VAC; 6A/30VDC
Self-optimizing (100 ... 2500ms)
22x 2,5mm  per terminal
0°C ... 45°C / -25°C ... 75°C
1
VB 230 ...
VB 400 ...
220/240V ±10%
380/415V ±10%
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
Option „B“
200..575V ±10% 50/60Hz
Connection Diagram:
21VersiBrake 36A
Subject to change without noticen.
22 VersiBrake 40 ... 600A
Merkmale:

order number
AC-3  rated operational power
Type designation
2,2kW 1,5kW
VBMS 400-2,2/20 VBMS 230-1,5/20
3x 380/415V ± 10% AC-3 3x 200/240V ± 10%
2C000.40020 2C000.23020
Subject to change without noticen.
Technical data
rated operatinal voltage 50/60Hz
according to DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
AC-3 rated operational power
conventional enclosed thermal current I = Ith e
(valid for motor contactor)
braking current
max. braking time
delay time during switch-off and braking
braking voltage
max. cross-sectional area
ambient / storage temperature
weight / kg
max. braking frequency at
28 VBMS ...
braking current 10A
braking current 20A
VBMS 400-2,2/20
3x 380/415V ±10%
2,2kW
0 ... 220V DC
16A
2 ... 20A
10s
at 5s braking time: 1 in 25s, at 10s braking time: 1 in 50s1
at 5s braking time: 1 in 60s, at 10s braking time: 1 in 120s
500ms
22,5mm  per terminal
0°C ... 45°C / -25°C ... 75°C
0,6
VBMS 230-1,5/20
3x 200/240V ±10%
1,5kW
0 ... 100V DC
Connection Diagrams:
29VBMS ...
Subject to change without noticen.
30 VersiComb II
Combined Motor Start
and Braking Devices
VC II 400-5,5 ... 15
Features:
A   two-phase controlled soft start
Function:
A   potential-free control input for soft start
Typical Applications:
vibrators
wood working machines
centrifuges
A   integrated by-pass relay
A   reduction of starting current peaks
A   DC braking via controlled thyristor bridge
A   integrated braking contactor
A   integrated standstill detection
A   deceleration time monitoring
A   controlled by microcontroller
A   suitable for all asynchronous motors
A   for snap-on mounting onto 35mm DIN rail
A   degree of protection IP 20
A   meets trade assoc. requirements for PL = b,
 acc. to DIN EN ISO 13849-1
A   potential-free control input for braking
A   braking current adjustment, current control
A   standstill detection adaptable to motor via
potentiometer